

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3692 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2023**

**Sowil Limited** **...Applicant**  
**V/s.**  
**Executive Engineer (PWD) & Ors.** **...Respondents**

Mr.Thomas George with Mr. Aditya Talwar i/b Saikrishna & Associates  
for Applicant.  
None for Respondents.

**CORAM** : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE** : **11<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2024**

**P.C.** :

1. Mr. George, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that despite an award of the Facilitation Council under the Micro, Small And Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006, no payment has been made by Respondents. Learned Counsel, further submits that since the tracking report indicating service to the Respondents has remained to be annexed to the Affidavit of service, this Court grant some time.
2. Accordingly, at the request of learned Counsel for the Applicant, list on **27<sup>th</sup> March, 2024**. Let the tracking report be furnished under a further affidavit of service by the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**