

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3692 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.80 OF 2023

Sowli Limited ... Applicant
Vs.
Executive Engineer,
Public Works Department. ... Respondent

Mr. Thomas George, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 26 JUNE, 2024.

PC. :

1. Mr. Thomas George, learned counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that the affidavit of service containing tracking report indicating the service to the Respondent has been filed, however, learned counsel seeks to amend the Interim Application to add some prayers in addition to earlier prayers.
2. Accordingly, list on 1st August, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)