

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3692 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2023

Sowil Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Executive Engineer, Public Works Department ... Respondent

Mr. Navankoor Pathak instructed by Sai Krishna and Associates,
Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 14 OCTOBER 2024

PC. :

1. Mr. Pathak, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and tenders across the bar a draft amendment. The draft amendment is allowed in terms of prayer clause in red only. Let the amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks. Let the amended copies of the Execution Application as well as the Interim Application be served on the Respondent within a period of two weeks thereafter. Let an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed by the next date.

2. List on 20th November 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)