

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3692 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2023

SOWIL LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PUBLIC WORKS)
DEPARTMENT)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Navankar Pathak i/by Saikrishna & Associates, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Mahesh Swami i/by Mr.Navin Arora, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10th JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 14th October 2024, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Mahesh Swami, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent / Public Works Department of the State of Jharkhand and submits that he has just received telephonic instructions in the matter and that some time be granted to file Vakalatnama and to take instructions with respect to the outstanding payments to the Applicant.

2. Let Vakalatnama be filed within a period of one week and instructions be taken by the next date.

3. List on **21st August 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)