

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3692 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2023

Sowil Limited ...Applicant
V/s.
Executive Engineer Public Works Department ...Respondent

Mr. Navkar Pathak i/b Saikrishna & Associates for the Applicant.
Mr. Navin Arora for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Arora, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent and submits, on instructions, that the payments to the Applicant would be made within a period of 8 weeks.

The statement is accepted.

2. List on 22nd January, 2026.

3. It is made clear that if the payments are not received by the Applicant within a period of 8 weeks, the Respondent to make disclosures by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)